Company’s bodies are: 

- Management Board (Management Body) 

- Supervisory Board (Supervisory Body) 

- General Meeting 

II. Share Capital and Shares 

§ 5 

Amount and Division of the Share Capital 

(1) The share capital amounts to EUR 8,349,000.00 (in words: euro eight million three 

hundred forty nine thousand) and is divided in 8,349,000 no par value shares (shares 

without par value).  

(2) The Company’s share capital was contributed through the change of legal form of the 

former DATAGROUP AG to DATAGROUP SE and the simultaneous merger of Corallo 

AG – Vienna, Austria – with DATAGROUP AG.